Jeremiah I. Williamson (Wyo. Bar No. 7-4748) Wyoming Attorney General's Office 123 State Capitol Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002 (307) 777-6946 (307) 777-3542 facsimile jeremiah.williamson@wyo.gov Attorney for Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality

FILED

NOV 0 6 2013

Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary Environmental Quality Council

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN RE LINC ENERGY OPERATIONS, Inc.)

DOCKET NO. 13-4804

WYOMING DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY'S WITNESS AND EXHIBIT LISTS

Pursuant to the Environmental Quality Council's scheduling order, the Wyoming

Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) hereby submits its list of witnesses and

exhibits.

I. WITNESSES

DEQ will call the following witness:

Don Fischer North District Geological Supervisor, Groundwater Section Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality Water Quality Division 2100 West 5th Street Sheridan, Wyoming 82801 (307) 675-5640

• Mr. Fischer will testify to his knowledge of DEQ's review of the aquifer reclassification and exemption associated with Linc Energy's research and development license.

DEQ may call the following witnesses:

Muthu Kuchanur Geology Supervisor Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality Land Quality Division 122 West 25th Street Herschler Building Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002 (307) 777-7132

• Mr. Kuchanur may testify to his knowledge of DEQ's review of Linc Energy's research and development license application, including license provisions related to excursions.

Mark Rogaczewski Program Manager Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality Land Quality Division 2100 West 5th Street Sheridan, Wyoming 82801 (307) 675-5616

• Mr. Rogaczewski may testify to his knowledge of DEQ's review of Linc Energy's research and development license application, including the general nature of Linc Energy's project and past underground coal gasification projects in Wyoming.

Nancy Nuttbrock Deputy Director and Administrator Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality Land Quality Division 122 West 25th Street Herschler Building Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002 (307) 777-7046

• Ms. Nuttbrock may testify to her knowledge of DEQ's review of Linc Energy's research and development license application, including DEQ's processing of aquifer reclassifications and exemptions related to in situ mineral recovery.

Kevin Frederick Administrator Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality Water Quality Division 122 West 25th Street Herschler Building Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002 (307) 777-7781

• Mr. Frederick may testify to his knowledge of DEQ's review of Linc Energy's research and development license application, including DEQ's processing of aquifer reclassifications and exemptions.

DEQ reserves the right to call any witness called by any other party, as well as any other witnesses for purposes of rebuttal or impeachment.

II. EXHIBITS

DEQ 1: Linc Energy's Application for a Research and Development License

Submitted this 6th day of November, 2013.

Jeremiah I. Williamson (Wyo. Bar No. 7-4748) Assistant Attorney General 123 State Capitol Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002 (307) 777-6946 (307) 777-3542 facsimile jeremiah.williamson@wyo.gov Attorney for Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this 6th day of November, 2013, a true and correct copy of the foregoing *Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality's*

Witness and Exhibits Lists was served by delivering the same via electronic mail to the

following:

Shannon Anderson Attorney for Powder River Basin Resource Council sanderson@powderriverbasin.org Bruce Salzburg Attorney for Linc Energy Operations, Inc. BSalzburg@crowell.com

Wyoming Attorney General's Office